POWER SOLUTION - DBL
TO220 35W HIGH POWER RESISTORS
RNP20S
Dimensional Specifications (mm)
Type A B C D E F G H J K L M N
000 10.6 15.0 4.5 1.5 2.7 5.08 0.75 0.5 1.5 19.0 2.7 3.6 15.0
010 10.6 15.0 4.5 1.5 2.7 5.08 0.75 0.5 1.5 14.0 2.7 3.6 2.0
Ordering Information
Designation Type TC Resistance Tolerance Lead forming
RNP20SC221F000 RNP20S C(50ppm) 220ohm F(1%) 000 (through-hole)
RNP20SC101F010 RNP20S C(50ppm) 100ohm F(1%) 010 (smd)
RNP20SAR1J000 RNP20S A(100ppm) 0.1ohm J(5%) 000 (through-hole)
RNP20SC500F000 RNP20S C(50ppm) 50ohm F(1%) 010 (smd)
Note: (1) When ordering, additional ohmic resistance notation recommended.
Features and Applications
35W high power resistors in TO220 style molded package for through-hole (30W) and surface mount
(30W).